Commercial Gas Circulating
Water Heaters®
85% EFFICIENT, LOW-NOx HOT WATER HEATER
FEATURES
A. O. Smith Genesis® Water Heaters offer everything you could ask for in a non-condensing water
heater. They provide a near condensing 85% thermal efficiency, outstanding venting flexibility,
space-saving stackable design and a clean burning fan assisted combustion system with low NOx
emissions that meet the most stringent California standards.

AIR
INLET
MAXIMUM EQUIVALENT FEET OF PIPE
SIDEWALL
POWERED
SIDEWALL
POWERED
SIDEWALL
W/DUCTED AIR
DIRECT
VENT
DUCTED AIR
W/SIDEWALL
INTAKE
GWH-400 6" 6" 50' 50' 50'/50' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-500 6" 6" 50' 50' 50'/50' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-650 8" 8" 50' 50' 50'/50' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-750 8" 8" 50' 50' 50'/50' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-1000 10" 10" 50' 100' 100'/100' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-1250 12" 12" 50' 100' 100'/100' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-1450 12" 12" 50' 100' 100'/100' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-1800 14" 12" 50' 100' 100'/100' 50'/50' 50'
GWH-2100 14" 12" 50' 100' 100'/100' 50'/50' 50'
OTHER GENESIS® FEATURES
§	 Stage Firing - 2 Stages
§	 Sealed Combustion Chamber
§	 Stainless Steel Burners

MBH
GPH @
40°F
RISE
GPH @
100°F
RISE
GPH @
140°F
RISE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SHIPPING
WEIGHTA B C D E F G H J K L
GWH-400 399 1,028 412 294 31-1/2 7 37-5/8 8-7/8 12-1/2 7 3-1/4 29-3/4 6-3/8 12-5/8 22-1/4 454
GWH-500 500 1,288 515 368 31-1/2 7 45-3/8 8-7/8 12-1/2 7 3-1/4 29-3/4 6-3/8 12-5/8 22-1/4 467
GWH-650 650 1,674 670 478 31-1/2 8-1/2 56-3/4 8-7/8 12-1/2 8-1/2 3-1/4 29-3/4 6-3/8 12-5/8 22-1/4 551
GWH-750 750 1,932 773 552 31-1/2 8-1/2 64 8-7/8 12-1/2 8-1/2 3-1/4 29-3/4 6-3/8 12-5/8 22-1/4 611
GWH-1000 990 2,550 1,020 729 36 8-3/4 48-1/2 5-7/8 15-7/8 22-1/2 8-1/2 33-3/4 8-3/4 19-7/8 33 843
GWH-1250 1,260 3,245 1,298 927 36 9-3/4 58-3/4 5-7/8 15-7/8 22-1/2 9-3/4 33-3/4 8-3/4 19-7/8 33 939
GWH-1450 1,440 3,709 1,484 1,060 36 10-1/2 68-7/8 5-7/8 15-7/8 22-1/2 10-1/4 33-3/4 8-3/4 19-7/8 33 1,035
GWH-1800 1,800 4,636 1,855 1,325 36 11 82-3/8 5-7/8 15-7/8 22-1/2 10-7/8 33-3/4 8-3/4 19-7/8 33 1,168
GWH-2100 2,070 5,332 2,133 1,523 36 11 92-5/8 5-7/8 15-7/8 22-1/2 10-7/8 33-3/4 8-3/4 19-7/8 33 1,285
 A. O. Smith Corporation • 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway • Ashland City, TN 37015 • 800-527-1953 Toll-free USA	 Page 3 of 4
www.hotwater.com	 AOSCG25200
AOSCG25200 R July 2014 Genesis Spec Sheet.indd   3 7/13/14   3:02 PM